S8JT  Switching Power Supply
Compact and Economical Switching Power Supply with Capacity Up to 150 W
■ Easily mounted to DIN Track with provided Mounting Bracket.
■ Wide AC input range.
35-/50-W models: 100 to 240 VAC on one unit
100-/150-W models: 100 or 200 VAC (selectable)
■ High reliability with double AC and DC indicators.
■ UL/CSA and EN60950 approved.
Ordering Information
■ S8JT
Note: 35-W and 150-W models will be released in December 2001.
Model Number Legend:
1. Power ratings
035: 35 W
050: 50 W
100: 100 W
150: 150 W
2. Output voltage
24: 24 V
3.Configuration
D: Covered type with front terminals and Front-mounting Bracket
DD: Covered type with front terminals and DIN Track Mounting Bracket
E: Covered type with top terminals and Front-mounting Bracket
ED: Covered type with top terminals and DIN Track Mounting Bracket
Specifications
■ Ratings /Characteristics
���
Configuration Input voltage Power ratings Output voltage Output current With Front-mounting
Bracket
With DIN Track
Mounting Bracket
Covered type with front
terminals
100 to 240 VAC 35 W (See note.) 24 V 1.5 A S8JT-03524D S8JT-03524DD
50 W 24 V 2.1 A S8JT-05024D S8JT-05024DD
100 or 200 VAC
(selectable)
100 W 24 V 4.5 A S8JT-10024D S8JT-10024DD
150 W (See note.) 24 V 6.5 A S8JT-15024D S8JT-15024DD
Covered type with top
terminals
100 to 240 VAC 35 W (See note.) 24 V 1.5 A S8JT-03524E S8JT-03524ED
50 W 24 V 2.1 A S8JT-05024E S8JT-05024ED
100 or 200 VAC
(selectable)
100 W 24 V 4.5 A S8JT-10024E S8JT-10024ED
150 W (See note.) 24 V 6.5 A S8JT-15024E S8JT-15024ED
S8JT-@@@@@@@
1          2        3
Item 100 to 240 VAC (selected automatically) 100 or 200 VAC (selectable)
35 W 50 W 100 W 150 W
Efficiency (typical) 77% 75% 80%
Input Voltage 100 to 240 VAC (85 to 285 VAC)